# OP \$190.00 267646

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BCSIVA Inc.		01/08/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GramTel Inc.	
Street Address:	221 East Fourth Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	I Code: 45202	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2676467	A UNIVERSE OF RESOURCES. CLOSE TO HOME.WITHIN YOUR REACH.	
Registration Number:	2676471	GRAMTEL	
Registration Number:	2730914	INFRASTRUCTURE FOR E-BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	3047208	INTELLIGENT INFRASTRUCTURE [SECURE AND SIMPLE]	
Registration Number:	2676470	[1]	
Registration Number:	2676469	RIGHT IN YOUR OWN BACKYARD	
Registration Number:	2676468	YOUR BACKYARD JUST GOT BIGGER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6800

Email: mdias@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monica L. Dias

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0923

900137005

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0010602/0522982	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica L. Dias	
Signature:	/mld/	
Date:	06/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=namechange#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0924



## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

### **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

# CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

1.	The current name of the corporation is BCSIVA Inc.				
2.	The name of the corporation is changed to GramTel Inc.				
3.	The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanim  01/01/08  (date)	nous consent of the shareholders on			
Ex	ecuted in the name of the corporation by:				
	Pra B	1/3/08 (date)			
	Shane Brown (printed name)	Chairman (corporate title)			
	(telephone number (optional))	051960 (corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)			

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PROVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filled with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE